Wintario Finale Surprise Call

00:02

00:26

00:24

00:27

00:28

00:30

00:33

00:34

00:37

00:38

00:45

00:51

00:53

00:57

01:06

01:10

Helena

Faye Dance

SFX

Faye Dance

Helena

Faye Dance

Helena

Faye Dance

Helena

Faye Dance

SFX

Faye Dance

Helena

Faye Dance

Helena

Mnemonic
Logo

OlL'G

It's like a dream and it looks like my dream has come true.

Hi, I'm Faye Dance, and for many years | had the pleasure of hosting Wintario and
traveling across this beautiful province. I'm here to crown the “Welcome to

Wintario” Grand Prize winner. And she has no idea that she is just about to win one
million dollars! Let's call her now.

[Phone ringing]
Hi, Helena. Can you hear me?

| can hear you.

Do you remember when you entered a contest in the summer, “Welcome to
Wintario”?

Yes.
Now, how would you feel if you won $1,000?

| would feel happy.

Well, I'm here to tell you that you, and you only, are the winner of one million
dollars!

[cheering]
And, how are you feeling right now?

So amazing. | never had the S1 million in my head, at all. Not one bit.

We thank you for your phone call today. We thank you for participating in the
“Welcome to Wintario” Contest. You are the winner of one million dollars!

It's like a dream, and it looks like my dream has come true!
[Winner! Gagnant!]

Welcome to Wintario Logo
OLG 50 Logo

Public



