Wintario Finale Surprise Call



00:02	Helena	It's like a dream and it looks like my dream has come true.
00:26	Faye Dance	Hi, I'm Faye Dance, and for many years I had the pleasure of hosting Wintario and traveling across this beautiful province. I'm here to crown the "Welcome to Wintario" Grand Prize winner. And she has no idea that she is just about to win one million dollars! Let's call her now.
00:24	SFX	[Phone ringing]
00:27	Faye Dance	Hi, Helena. Can you hear me?
00:28	Helena	I can hear you.
00:30	Faye Dance	Do you remember when you entered a contest in the summer, "Welcome to Wintario"?
00:33	Helena	Yes.
00:34	Faye Dance	Now, how would you feel if you won \$1,000?
00:37	Helena	I would feel happy.
00:38	Faye Dance	Well, I'm here to tell you that you, and you only, are the winner of one million dollars!
00:45	SFX	[cheering]
00:51	Faye Dance	And, how are you feeling right now?
00:53	Helena	So amazing. I never had the \$1 million in my head, at all. Not one bit.
00:57	Faye Dance	We thank you for your phone call today. We thank you for participating in the "Welcome to Wintario" Contest. You are the winner of one million dollars!
01:06	Helena	It's like a dream, and it looks like my dream has come true!
01:10	Mnemonic Logo	[Winner! Gagnant!] Welcome to Wintario Logo OLG 50 Logo